NOTICE

The following is a summary of a proposed ordinance intended to be considered for passage by the Board of Supervisors of Siskiyou County, California at the Board's regular meeting on May 7, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as may be heard, in the Board of Supervisors' Chambers, located at 311 Fourth Street, Yreka, California.

An Ordinance Of The County Of Siskiyou Adding Title 2 "Administration", Chapter 40 "Contractor Debarment", Sections 2-40.01 Through 2-40.34 To The Siskiyou County Code Regarding The County's Administrative Contractor Debarment Proceedings

The proposed ordinance adds Sections 2-40.01 through 2-40.34 of Title 2 "Administration", Chapter 40 "Contractor Debarment" to the Siskiyou County Code. The following is a summary of the key provisions of the proposed ordinance:

- 1. Sections 2-40.01 through 2-40.03 define the purpose and rational of the ordinance which is to provide procedures and due process for debarring contractors.
- 2. Section 2-40.04 adds definitions of "Affiliate", "Contract", "Contractor", "Day", "Debarment", and "Debarring Official."
- 3. Section 2-40.05 enumerates the various causes for which a Debarring Official can debar a Contractor for.
- 4. Sections 2-40.06 through 2-40.07 establishes the length of time for which a Contractor can be debarred by the Debarring Official and considerations for such. The Debarring Official is authorized to debar a Contractor for a period of up to five (5) years.
- 5. Sections 2-40.08 through 2-40.10 provides for notice requirements.
- 6. Sections 2-40.11 through 2-40.16 provides for an informal meeting request process with the Debarment Official, including post-meeting notice and compromise agreement provisions.
- 7. Sections 2-40.17 through 2-40.25 provides for formal debarment hearing procedures.
- 8. Sections 2-40.26 through 2-40.34 sets forth the effects of debarment, provides for a process to request modification of a debarment, establishes the effect of debarment in another jurisdiction, and establishes a list of debarred Contractors.

Copies of the full text of the proposed ordinance may be examined at the Office of the Clerk of the Board located at 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, California. The full text of this ordinance is also available online at the County of Siskiyou website, https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/recent_meetings, under the Board's May 7, 2024 meeting agenda and supporting document links.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy